STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15- 124-21578 0000
DIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM	County Morton
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	
Operator: License #9953	
Harris Oil and Gas Company	
Address 1125 Seventeenth Street	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Suite 2290	NE, SE, (NW) or SW (circle one)
City/State/Zip Denver, CO 80202	Lease Name Rosie Rowker Well # 1-316
Purchaser: N/A	Field Name Richfield
Operator Contact Person: <u>Doug Hoisington</u>	Producing Formation N/A
Phone ( <u>303</u> ) <u>293–8838</u>	Elevation: Ground 3322 KB 3332
Contractor: Name: Allen Drilling Company	Total Depth 5600' PBTD 5600'
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at $1729$ . Feet
Helleite Geologist: Pichard Hell FF3 27	If yes, show depth set NI/A Yes X No.
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from N/A
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Gas ENHR SIGW Ty Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Drilling Fluid Management Plan P44 3-22-49 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows: N/A	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Operator:	Chloride content 1100 ppm Fluid volume 500 bbls
dell Name:	Dewatering method used <u>Air Evaporation</u>
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD	N/A
Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No.	Operator Name
Dual Completion Docket No.  Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	Lease Name  Quarter Sec. Twp. S Rng. E/W
1/22/99 1/31/99 2/4/99	Quarter Sec TwpS RngE/W
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	CountyDocket No.
	1,10
- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the s Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on s	ide two of this form will be held confidential for a period of form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 port shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promuls complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct	
	nna aa B BB
Signature Death	K.e.c. OFFICE USE ONLY
Title Operations Manager Date 2/2	2/99 F Letter of Confidentiality_Attached C Wireline Log Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 22 day of Alba	Lary C Geologist Report Received
19 sq.	MCC Distribution NGPA
Notary Public WWW WWW WOULD	KGS Plug Other (Specify)
Date Commission Expires 4000 31 2001	

Producing Method Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain) Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Inj. Estimated Production Oil Rbis. Water Gas-Oil Ratio Mcf Bbls. Gravity Per 24 Hours Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval Vented Sold Sed on Lease Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled D&A (If vented, submit ACO-18.) Other (Specify) <u>Dry & Abandoned</u>

## ORIGINAL

LOG TOPS		DATUM	•
Wabunsee	2912'	+420	
Topeka "A"	3210'	+122	· ·
Heebner	3625'	-293	
Lansing	3741'	-409	KCC
Kansas City	4104'	-772	FEB 2.2 1999
Marmaton	4373'	-1041	
Marmaton ∮	4466'	-1134	CONFIDENTIAL
Morrow Shale	5010'	-1678	
Upper Morrow Sand Stone	5147'	-1815	
Morrow G₂	· 5312'	-1980	
Upper Keyes	5385'	-2053	
Basal Keyes	5462'	-2130	
Chester	5474'	-2142	•
Ste. Genevieve	5482'	-2150	
St. Louis	5518'	-2186	

1.3.5.8.5001

MON CONTINUENCE

	CHARG		10				n han service of the Sail	TICKET	· •
HALLIBURT		SS	TL & GAS		ODI	044.	No.	384	629 <b>-</b> 3
	P.O	Box TATE, ZIP CODE	976	····	UKI	GINA	1: - 11 1815	PAGE	<b>—</b> ———————————————————————————————————
HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICE		Berl	Ks 67	905		in Asice	SCIVEU S CORP COM	1	OF 2
10000010	ROJECT NO.	LEASE	I`	OUNTY/PARISH	11	CITY/OFFSHORE L		·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3 / Co TYPE NITROGEN RVICE JOB? ☐ YES	/\ OSEE	ROWKA	G NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	1040 FE	8 25 A M 3	SAME /	-23-99
□ SAI	LES D NO	ALLEN	Descur		YES		on		
4 WELL T	01	WELL CATEGOR	JOB PURP	010		WELL PERMIT NO.	WE	LL LOCATION	
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE	INSTRUCTIONS	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<del></del>	l_		
JOB PRICE SECONDARY.F		CCOUNTING ACCT DF		DESCRIPTION	,	QTY. U/N	QTY. JUIM	UNIT	AMOUNT
000-117	1	50	MILEAGE	,		1 0	54 m	3 65	197 10
000-119 TOW CUP	THUCKET J.	50	CREW M	TLEAGE		1 1	54 m	2 15	1/6 1/0
001-016	1	50	_	HARGE		4 11/4	12000 ET		1630 00
045-650-		- 50 - 50	PORTABLE	DATA SYS	Cac MJ	1 45		. 1	760 00
001-018			ADDET EON	1/	3/8/0-1	1 1/4		37600	
		<u> </u>	HUNFI LON	770023	<u> </u>	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	1 1		1128
· ·	-		,		<del></del>	<del>  </del>	<del>                                     </del>	.	
16A 830-2	171 1	42	TEXAS F	PATTERN GUZI	e SMa	85/8/24	1 1 EM		268 00
24A 815-1	9502 1	42	EUSERT	FLOAT			1/80		207 00
27 815-19		42	Fill To	ßε	CCC		1 EA		81 00
41 806-6		43	CENTRALZ	2625	) 근근 1	100	4 80	71 40	285 60
320 866-7		42	CMT BA	le VC+			1 En	1	146 00
030-018	Ī	50	5 WIPER	الماللة أفرم سسب	-IUEN!	IAI / I /	11EA		143 00
350 890-1	0800 1	43	WELD-A			1 16	1 84	\	18 143
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereb			•	TYPE LOCK	SUB SURFAC	E SAFETY VALVE W		PAGE TOTAL	
conditions on the reverse side to PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNIT				BEAN SIZE .			PULLED RUN ASING PRESSURE	FROM	4980 23
TATILLE TO CONTROL MALE	r, and Emilia	·	provisions.					CONTINUATION PAGE(S)	11353 540
DATE SIGNED! TIME	SIGNED			DEPTH	TUBING SIZE	TUBING PRES	SSURE WELL DEPTH		Z = Z = Z
· V		□ A	.м. 🔲 Р.м.	SPACERS	TREE CONNE	CTION TYP	E VALVE	SUB-TOTAL	16333 17)
I do do not require IPC (Instrument Protect		Not offered	AND CERVICES		nawi	roosiusioi Ala	otoviolo and somi	APPLICABLE TAXES WILL BE ADDED ON INVOICE	
CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT (PLEASE PRI	R ACCEPTANCE (		AND SERVICES SENT (SIGNATURE)	The customer hereby ack	ORVENGINEER	E	MP# HALLIE	BURTON APPROVAL	Ket.
TVDueken	X Z/	<u>Uhieke (</u>	<u>ب</u> ــٰــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	LOBBET &	- WOOL	<u> </u>	4360 8	<u> </u>	

### HALLIBURTON

#### TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 384629

Truck#(s)		ENERGY S		<u>ULS</u>		CUSTOMER Harris Oil & Gas	WELL		•	9:33 AM	PAGE OF
A	52823-6610	▼ .			▼	DICIN	rosie r	owka	a 1-316	1/23/99	
PRICE REFERENCE	Sedondary k Part Nu	eference: Meer	LOC	accy accy	五	DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION	QYY	UM	QTY UM	UNIT PROCE	AMOUNT
504-050			3		50	Premium Plus	100			\$15.69	\$1,569.00
504-282			2		ھک	Premium Plus Midcon	380	sk		\$18.48	\$7,022.40
	<del></del>		<del>                                     </del>						<del></del>	<del> </del>	<del></del>
·		<del></del>			<del></del>			$\vdash$		<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>
509-406		<u> </u>	1		50	Calcium Chloride	13	sk		\$46.90	\$609.70
507-210		· ·	9_	· .	ر دری	Flocele	215			\$2.09	\$449.35
			Ŀ								<u> </u>
									-4.		
										<del> </del>	<del></del>
				<u> </u>				$\Box$		<del> </del>	
		-			-						
			ļ				ļ			ļ <u> </u>	ļ.
	<del> </del>				<u> </u>		<del>                                     </del>			<del> </del>	<del>-   - : </del>
		<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>		_	KCC	<del> </del>			<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>
			<del> </del>		-		-				•
						FF3 2 2 1999					
			ļ		ļ		ļ			ļ ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			<del>  </del>			CUMPIDENTIAL	<del> </del> -				<del></del>
		· 20 200	+		_		<u> </u>				·
	•				一		· · · · ·		-		
			110								
<u> </u>	, , , Ohre '	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b> </b>		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>				
		<del> </del>	-	<u> </u>	-		<del> </del>			· .	
			╁	<b> </b>			<del> </del>			-	
		<u></u>	<del>                                     </del>								
500-207			2	ļ	50	SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC I	EET	540	1.66	\$896.40
			2			MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES	TON MI				
500-306		<del></del>	1-	<u> </u>	50	EHARGE 47,804 27	<u> </u>	<u>45.3</u>		1.25	\$806.69

No. B 330427

CONTINUATION TOTAL \$ 11,353.54

ORIGINAL

HALLIBURTON					TICKET #	120		TICKET DATE	00	
	B SUMMARY 423	39-1			384	<u> 249</u>		1-23-99		
North America	NWACOUNTRY S.A	_			BDA/STATE	PANSOS	COUNTY	COUNTY		
MBUID/EMP 1 0-4340	EMPLOYEE NAME	- Twoor			PSL DEPARTME	NT				
LOCATION LANKAS	COMPANY HARRES OF		ر کام		CUSTOMER REP / PHONE					
TICKET AMOUNT	WELL TYPE	1 40	<u>د ۸</u>		APIJUNIA DISKER URIGINAL					
15, 205, 77 WELL LOCATION	DEPARTMENT	<del></del>			JOB PURPOSE	CODE				
RICHFEELD KS	SEC/TWP/RNG				010					
ROSEE KOWKA 1-316		<u>, 31</u>	25.	40 w.		- <del>, ,</del>	<del></del>	<del></del>		
HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS HE	EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOS	URE HOURS	HRS H	ES EMP NAME/EI	MP#/(EXPOSURE	HOURS) HRS	HES EMP NAM	E/EMP#/(EXPOSU	RE HOURS) HRS	
R. Elwood D. 4360 13 S. Eucel J 0482 13		<del></del> -	<del>!                                    </del>						<del>  -</del>	
R. February 55602 13	<del>-</del>		† †			<del>-    </del>				
J BUNDA M 5870 13			1 1							
HES UNIT NUMBERS RAT MILES	HES UNIT NUMBERS	R/T M	IILES	HES UNIT <sub>I</sub> I		R/T MILES	. HES UN	IT NUMBERS	R/T MILES	
420041 P.U. 54					1 4 6.0					
53552-78202 54		<del></del>		ال ت	F 2 2 122	<del>                                     </del>				
52823-6610 27		<del>-                                    </del>		لددا • ———		<del> </del>			_	
<u></u>		i		+ #15.15	1177 THE 1	<u>:                                    </u>			!	
Form Name Type: Form Thickness From	To			LED OUT	ON LOCAT	ION JO	B STARTED	JOB CO	MPLETED	
Packer Type Set At		DATE	1-2.	3-99	1-23-9	9 1-2	4-99	1-24-	99	
Bottom Hole Temp Pressure		TIME	10:0	<u>00</u>	13:40	10	/	2:30		
Misc. Data Total Depth _ TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES					W	ELL DATA				
TYPE AND SIZE QTY	MAKE			NEW/USED		SIZE	FROM	то	MAX ALLOW	
Float Collar		Casing		N.	24	85/8	K.B.	1234		
Float Shoe		Liner		70.	<del>  ~ 1  </del>	0.63		100		
Guide Shoe		Liner								
Centralizers		Tbg/D.P	·.							
Bottom Plug		Tbg/D.P	·.			_				
Top Plug		Open He	ole			12/4	6.4	1734	SHOTS/FT.	
Head		Perforat	ions							
Packer		Perforat	ions					ļ		
Other		Perforat					L			
MATERIALS				CATION		ING HOUR		DESCRIPTIO	N OF JOB	
Treat Fluid Density	Lb/Gal	DATE		HOURS_	DATE	HOURS	<del>-</del>			
Disp. Fluid Density Lt	LU/Gai									
Prop. Type Size Lt	· }	Y3/8					75/8 50	R.FRCE		
Acid Type Gal % Acid Type Gal %		<del> </del>	-		- <u> -  -  -  </u>	<del>                                      </del>	┪,├╴	<u>.                                 </u>	_	
Surfactant Gal In							$\neg \vdash$			
NE Agent Gal In				Jinsi	' '	<del>                                     </del>	$\dashv \vdash$		<del>_</del>	
Fluid Loss Gal/Lb In Gelling Agent Gal/Lb In	<u></u> -						$\sqsupset \sqsubseteq$			
Fric. Red fal/Lb in			.   -		TOT:	<del> </del>	$\dashv \vdash$			
Breaker   Gal/Lb In		TOTA	<u>L</u>		TOTAL					
Peripac Balls Qty		ORDER	ED		HYDRAULIC Avail.	HUHSEPO		Used		
Other					AVERAGE	RATES IN B	PM	-		
OtherOther		TREATE			Disp.	EFT IN PIPE		Overall		
Other		FEET	44	. 72	<u>CEMENT L</u> Reaso		5 HO	E Jo:	test	
_		CE	MENT						` 	
STAGE SACKS CEMENT BULK/S		- , , - 1	<del></del>	ADDITIV	/ES				D LBS/GAL	
380 Marco PP B.	37, C.C.	, 1/2 F	1-10	cele				32	2 //. /	
HO PERO PIUS A	0400	1/11 1	1 ~/.					1,34	14.8	
100 PREM PIUS A	84.CC.	1 79 -		<u> </u>			<del></del> -	1,139	7-700	
<del>- + -+ + -</del>										
CirculatingD	isplacement			Preflus		- BBI		Туре		
Breakdown N	aximum			Load &	Bkdn: Gal	- BBI <u>- 8</u>		Pad: BBI - Ga Disp: BBI - Ga		
Average Fi Shut In: Instant 5	ac Gradient1	15 Min		ireatn Ceme			100	ייסט יעכוע.	" <del></del>	
				Total	Volume Gal	- BBI	109			
	Ring #2	Taur	Fra	C Ring #3	IVE SIGNATURE	Fr	ac Ring #4			
THE INFORMATION STATED HERI	IN IS CORRECT	Los	OWERS	11	useke				_	
	<u>-</u>			0					-	

<b>TI</b> H	AIII	DI ID		' -:	N. 33	,	- '.	TICKET # TICKET DATE
	ALLI	BUK	ION .	IOE	l.O	G 4239	-5	11 -
REGION	oth And				NWA	COUNTRY	1	I BDA/STATE   COUNTY
MBU ID / EMP #	rth Ame	erica			EMPL	OYEENA	<u>5. // .</u> me	PSL DEPARTMENT MORTON
LOCATION C		i) v	17/1	_	<u>جر</u> 2000	ANY Z	<u>- 25</u>	CUSTOMER REP / PHONE
		7	cht				<del></del>	API/OWI API/OW
TICKET AMOUN	_							API/UWI
WELLLOCATIO	N /	<del>//</del>		_		RTMENT	-	JOB PURPOSE CODE
CEASE WELL #						TWP/RN	iG	010
2. 7	, ,	****	1.76	<u>.</u> }			10	77. de .
	EMP#/(EXP	OSURE HO	OURS) HAS H	ES EI	MP NA	ME/EMP#/	(EXPOSUR	E HOURS) HRS HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS
10 mm		<del>-}</del>	23					<del>-                                     </del>
	<del>/</del>		4 13	_				
F 15	<u>-</u>		1/3					
CHART NO.	TIME	AATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL)(GAL)		MPS	PRES Tbg	S. (psl) Csg	JOB DESCRIPTION / REMARKS
	1000	,,		Ť				CALLED NOT PERRY 14:00
	11:00							DEMAX BASE
	13:40 17:30		<u> </u>	<u>.</u>	$\sqcup$		<u> </u>	ON LOC KIS MAKENY BIT TREO
	1730		<del> </del>	-	-		-	BIT ON BOHOM START DRILLING
	2050 2120	<u> </u>	<del> </del>	├	$\vdash$			T.O.O. H.
	22.45		<del>                                     </del>	+-	$\vdash$			Rig up CASENG CREW
	33:46			1		_		>x+rq
	23//2							5-10- (20
1-24-99	06:30				Ш			CEO ON BOHAM THE OF STA
	0045		<b>_</b>	-	$\vdash$			
	1:00		<del>                                     </del>	<del> </del> —	╁┤		3000	HOOR TO HALLEQUETON DESTRICTION. PRESSURE TEST LINES
	101	5	212	+	$\vdash$		50	PRESSURE TEST LINES START LEAD CONT @ 11,1 #/901
	148	3	218		Ī		100	START TARL CMT @ 14.8 = 19A
	156						UAC	SHUT DOWN
	154						UNC	DROP 5 WIFER TOP Plug
	157	4/4	107	┵	$\vdash$		UAC	START HOO DISPLACMENT /WASH PUMP & LINE
	222		<del></del>	+	$\vdash$		400	Plug DOWN RELEASE BACK FLOOR HOLDENG
	823 230		<del> </del>	<del> </del>	+		0	RELEASE BACK Floor Holoria
	270		<del>  -</del>	Τ.				
							<u> </u>	
<u> </u>			<b> </b>	↓_	$\sqcup$		<u> </u>	
			<del> </del>	1-	$\vdash$			
			<del> </del>	$\vdash$			<del> </del>	<del></del>
	<b></b>			T	$\Box$			
				<u> </u>	Ш			CHAT CHROWINTED to PET BBLS 400  SKS 104
			<u> </u>	╄-	$\vdash\vdash$			BBLS 60
			<del> </del>	$\vdash$	+			SRS 104
	-	-	<del> </del>	+	$\vdash$		<del>                                     </del>	
	<del> </del>			+	$\vdash$		<del>                                     </del>	1. 1. 2. 0. 2. 111
			<del>                                     </del>	厂	╽づ			1 1 6 0 2
				1	$\sqcup$		<u> </u>	( 'Ow; < // // // // // // // // //
			<u> </u>	<del> </del>	$\vdash$			, ON. S.
	<del>                                     </del>	<del> </del>	<del>] —                                     </del>		╀┤		-	
	<del>  </del>		<del> </del>	$\vdash$	$\vdash$		-	THOUGH VON FOR CONTENS
			<del>                                     </del>	$\vdash$	$\vdash$			THANK YOU FOR CALLING HALLIBURTON ROBERT & CREW
	<b> </b>			T	$\vdash$			ROMEDT & CREW
	'a	<u>.                                    </u>	<del>*</del>	<del></del> _				

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INGRIGINAL

Federal Tax I.D.# 48-0727860

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT: <u>OAKLE</u>Y

DATE 2-4-99	SEC. 16	TWP.	RANGE 40W	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START 530 Pm	JOB FINISH 7 30 PM
OSTE BOWKER	WELL# /	-		ETELA TE-IN-	_	COUNTY MORTON	STATE
OLD OR NEW Cir		<u> </u>	LOCATION 74277	HELD /E-IN-	-7410		<u>                                     </u>
	-		·				CC
CONTRACTOR A	LLEW DIN	DRLG.	RIL 2	OWNER	5 AME	<u> </u>	<del>) († 1999 – –</del>
TYPE OF JOB HOLE SIZE	PTA 71/8"	T.D.	5600	CEMENT		g gran strate	JENTIAL
CASING SIZE	778	DEP			RDERED /25 S	Ka bolun Do	JEN 1151
TURING SIZE	•	DEP			(DERED <u>7744 - </u>	1- 0-140p-02	02.07.0
DRILL PIPE	4/2"	DEP					
TOOL		DEP		_		-5	سی ح
PRES. MAX			IMUM	_ COMMON_		_@ <u>_7_</u>	566 25
MEAS. LINE		SHC	DE JOINT	_ POZMIX _	505KS	_@ <u>3 25</u>	162 52
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.		<del></del>	_ GEL	75K5	_@_ <del>9_3</del> 23_	_66 €
PERFS.	_			_ CHLORIDE _		_@	-
DISPLACEMENT					<del>,</del>	_@	
	EQU	IPMENT				_@	
					<del>.</del>	-@ <b></b>	
	CEMENTI	$ER_{\perp}$	ERRY			_	
	HELPER	WK	4YNE	HANDLING	1255KS	@ 105	131 25
BULK TRUCK		_	١	MILEAGE 🔑	44 PERSKI N	TELE	140 00
	ORIVER	AN	DREW				
BULK TRUCK #	DRIVER			1287.01		TOTAL.	1066 400
40 SKS AT	630 40			DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUC		40	560 8
15 5KS RAT	Hole			FUMP TRUC EXTRA FOO		@	360 6
	E Hole		-	MILEAGE	4 ——	@ 285	17/ 30
				PLUG_ <i>_<b>8</b>-5</i> ?	3 D. H.		23 🐉
			THANK YOU_			_ @	か >プラ
						8 6	n E
						TOTAL	7548
			+ GAS, CO.	<del></del>		7>	7 <u>7</u>
STREET132	5 5	Br St	4 229a		FLOAT EQU	IIPMENT5	
	ST.		> ZIP 8020	_		الدائدة	gra
CITY Denne	ST.	ATE <u>Www</u>	ZIP OSZO	<u>z</u> _		<del></del>	<u>* '                                     </u>
						_	
					,	@	
					- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
To Allied Cement	ing Co. 1	lnc .		<u> </u>	rea.	@	-
	_		nenting equipment				
and furnish ceme	-					TOTAL	·
		-	ne above work was	<b>S</b>			
			of owner agent or	ТАХ			
		•	the "TERMS AN	D 1777	10. 3	<u>්</u> වි	
CONDITIONS" I				TOTAL CHA	RGE		<del></del>
	- ·			DISCOUNT.	RGE <u>/820 =                                   </u>	IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS
	) /	10-1	-	PRICE AF	ter Ozsc. 154	7 - 45	<del></del>
signature 6	Whor	W/0.	unso~			_	
SIGNATURE VI	77.6-9	<i></i>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		PR INT	ED NAME	<del></del>
					1 1/11/1	411 11711	

#### **GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "Allied" shall mean Allied Cementing Co., Inc., and "Customer" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

- —TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, "CUSTOMER" must tender full cash payment to "ALLIED" before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER" or at the option of "ALLIED," refunded directly to "CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.
- —ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limited to, a reasonable sum as and for attorney's fees.
- —PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "ALLIED'S" current price schedule are F.O.B. ALLIED'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.
- —TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.
- —PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a result of the cancellation.
- —DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED'S current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.
- —SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. ALLIED carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond ALLIED'S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:
- (A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:
- (B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with ALLIED'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 2. With respect to any of ALLIED'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to ALLIED at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to ALLIED or reimburse ALLIED the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 3. ALLIED does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements caused by contamination of water or other fluids.
- WARRANTIES: 1. ALLIED warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. ALLIED'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair, replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by ALLIED to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALLIED AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and ALLIED shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.
  - 2. More specifically:
- (A) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty by ALLIED of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.
- (B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by ALLIED or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research, or recommendations made by ALLIED, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.
- (C) Work done by ALLIED shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and ALLIED will accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.